PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAD DAMHA	09/19/2011
JEREMY LACKEY	08/23/2011
DEBBIE MITRA	08/04/2011
MARVIN WICKENS	09/22/2011
FRANCO CERRINA	09/09/2011
MARK SOMOZA	08/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING/MCGILL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	845 SHERBROOKE STREET WEST	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 2T5	

Name:	WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	614 WALNUT STREET
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13061022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598 **Phone**: 5124745201

Email: pam.lawrence@nortonrosefulbright.com

PATENT REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0731 OP \$40.00 13061022

502555084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. ROTHENBERGER
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NROR.P0120US/11316711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. ROTHENBERGER
Signature:	/Scott D. Rothenberger/
Date:	11/01/2013

Total Attachments: 7

source=NRORP0120US_JointAssignment#page1.tif source=NRORP0120US_JointAssignment#page2.tif source=NRORP0120US_JointAssignment#page3.tif source=NRORP0120US_JointAssignment#page4.tif source=NRORP0120US_JointAssignment#page5.tif source=NRORP0120US_JointAssignment#page6.tif source=NRORP0120US_JointAssignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

DAMHA, Masad of the address: 3166 Pierre Thomas Hurteau, St-Hubert, Quebec J3Y 8N9, Canada, a Canadian citizen.

68-23-201/

LACKEY, Jeremy of the address: 5353-de-Lanaudiere, Montreal, Quebec-H2J-3R2, Canada, a Ganadian-citizen. 5825 Swarmer in San Jose, CA, 95123, USA, a Canadami Citizen.

MITRA, Debbie of the address: 657 Devonwood Circle, Ottawa, Ontario KH 4E7, Canada, a Canadian citizen.

WICKENS, Marvin of the address: 2804 Columbia Road, Madison, Wisconsin WI 53705, United States of America, an American citizen.

CERRINA, Franco of the address: 15 Windswept Way, Madison, Wisconsin 53719, United States of America, an American citizen.

SOMOZA, Mark of the address: Eigelsberg 20, A-3400 Weidling, Austria, an Austrian citizen.

(hereinafter "Assignors")

are the inventors of the PCT Application No. PCT/CA2009/001244 dated September 4, 2009 entitled "RNA MONOMERS CONTAINING O·ACETAL LEVIILINYL ESTER GROUPS AND THEIR USE IN RNA MICROARRAYS"

(hereinafter" PCT Application"); and

Whereas:

THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING/MCGILL UNIVERSITY of the address: 845 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, H3A 2T5, Canada.

WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION of the address: 614 Walnut Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53726, United States of America.

(hereinafter "Assignee")

are desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR(S) the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the aforesaid PCT Application and the invention therein described and claimed including the right to apply for Patent or equivalent protection in India to claim priority under international convention from any such Application or Applications and the rights conferred by such Patent or equivalent protection when granted (the "Patent Rights")

Now therefore,

in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$11-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the aforesaid <u>PCT Application and any national or regional Patent or Patent Application based on said PCT Application</u> (to be referred to collectively hereinafter as "said Patent Rights"), the same to beheld and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the

PATENT

REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0733

end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale hand not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals: ASSIGNOR-THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LEARNING/MCGILL UNIVERSITY

Mary-Margaret Klempa, Interim Senior Director By: Office of Sponsored Research Title: Office of the Vice-Principal (Research and International Relations) Place: Date: **ASSIGNOR** Lacky Jeremy Place: San Joje Date: 08-23-201 **ASSIGNEE** WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION By: **ASSIGNOR** Title: MITRA, Debbie Place: Place: Date: Date: ____ **ASSIGNOR** Wickens Marvin Place: Date: ____ **ASSIGNOR** Cerrina Franco (Deceased) Place: Date: ____ ASSIGNOR Somoza Mark Place: Date: Witness Witness Name

Name

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale hand not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

	ASSIGNEE
ASSIGNOR	THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
Damha Masad	LEARNING/MCGILL UNIVERSITY
Place:	Ву:
Date:	Title:
	Place:
	Date:
ASSIGNOR	
Lacky Jeremy	
Place:	ASSIGNEE
Date:	WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Phhll=	Ву:
	Title:
ASSIGNOR	Place:
MITRA, Debbie	Date:
Place: 657 Devolviood a; o Havos an Date: Aug. 4th, 2011 annon	
Date: Aug. 4th, 2011 CANADA	
U	
ACCIONATI	
ASSIGNOR	
Wickens Marvin	
Place:	
Date:	
ASSIGNOR	
Cerrina Franco (Deceased)	
Piace:	
Date:	
Date	
ASSIGNOR	
Somoza Mark	
Place:	
Date:	Witness
Witness	11/1/1000
111111111	
	Name
Name	

end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale hand not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Damha Masad	THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
Place:	LEARNING/MCGILL UNIVERSITY
Date:	By:
	Title:
	Place:
	Date:
ASSIGNOR	
Lacky Jeremy	Mile Bull
Place:	- 100000
Date:	ASSIGNEE
	WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION
	By: Michael falle
ASSIGNOR	Title: General Comsol
MITRA, Debbie	Place: Modrzan, W C. 1 72 201
Place:	WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION By: MITWOLL FALK Title: General Counsul Place: Madisan, W Supt. 23, 2011 Date:
Date:	•
Maroin Wiles	
ASSIGNOR	
Wickens Marvin	
Place: Loudon, England	
Date: Sept 22,291	
ASSIGNOR	
Cerrina Franco (Deceased)	
Place:	
Date:	
ASSIGNOR	
Somoza Mark	
Place:	
Date:	
Witness	Witness
Name	Name Vatte Pice

end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale hand not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Damha Masad	THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
Place:	LEARNING/MCGILL UNIVERSITY
Date:	Ву:
	Title:
	Place:
	Date:
ASSIGNOR	
Lacky Jeremy	
Place:	
Date:	ASSIGNEE
	WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION
	Ву:
ASSIGNOR	Title:
MITRA, Debble	Place:
Place:	Date:
Date:	
ASSIGNOR	
Wickens Marvin	
Place:	
Date:	
/ ASSIGNUH	or of Franco Cerrina Estable
Place: All and Alexa Co	ndk.
Cerrina Franco (Deceased) Place: Albay, New Yo Date: September 9,2011	
ASSIGNOR	•
Somoza Mark	
Place:	
Date:	
Witness	Witness
Name	Name

end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale hand not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have res

we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Damha Masad	THE ROYAL INSTITUTION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
Place:	LEARNING/MCGILL UNIVERSITY
Date:	Ву:
	Title:
	Place:
	Date:
ASSIGNOR	
Lacky Jeremy	
Place:	
Date:	ASSIGNEE WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION
	Ву:
ASSIGNOR	Title:
MITRA, Debbie	Place:
Place:	Date:
Date:	
ASSIGNOR Wickens Marvin	
Place:	
Date:	
ASSIGNOR	
Cerrina Franco (Deceased)	
Place:	
Date:	
My 8m	
ASSIGNOR	
Somoza Mark	
Place: Vicuna Austria Date: August 24 2011	
Witness	Witness
Name	Name PATENT

REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0738

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION

FOR LEGAL REPRESENATIVE OF

Franco CERRINA, Deceased Inventor

I hereby declare that I am the daughter and the Legal Representative of my father, Franco CERRINA, Deceased coinventor of this patent application.

Respectfully submitted,

Saima AKHTAR 126 Stafford Lane

Niskayuna, NY 12309, U.S.A.

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

Date: September 9,2011
Witness: Mucole Lynn Kulik